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COMMISSIONERS

DOUG LITTLE — Chairman

BOB STUMP

BOB BURNS

TOM FORESE

ANDY TOBIN

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. W-02068A-16-0211
EDEN WATER COMPANY, INC. FOR

APPROVAL FOR A RATE INCREASE. STAFF’S NOTICE OF ERRATA REVISED

LETTER OF SUFFICIENCY

The Utilities Division of the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Staff”) hereby files a revised
Letter of Sufficiency. Staff realized after filing the original Sufficiency that it used the filing date of
the Application and not the date sufficiency was issued. Because of that Staff’s proposed timeline for
the Staff Report and the Order were incorrect. Staff has revised those dates to be based off the date
sufficiency was issued.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 2™ day of August 2016.
A

Mat#few Laudone, Attorney
Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

(602) 542-3402
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On this 2™ day of August, 2016, the foregoing document was filed with Docket Control as a Utilities
Division Notice of Errata, and copies of the foregoing were mailed on behalf of the Utilities Division
to the following who have not consented to email service. On this dates or as soon as possible
thereafter, the Commission’s eDocket program will automatically email a link to the foregoing to the
following who have consented to email service.

[V N “ O VS N S

~N S

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Sebrina Davis

Eden Water Company, Inc.
9488 Hot Springs Road
Eden, Arizona 85535

Janice Alward

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Thomas Broderick

Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington St.

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dwight Nodes

Hearing Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2927

Assistant to Matthew Laudone




COMMISSIONERS
DOUG LITTLE - Chairman
BOB STUMP
BOB BURNS
TOM FORESE
ANDY TOBIN

JODI JERICH
Executive Director

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

August 2, 2016

CERTIFIED MAIL

M:t. Jay Colvin

Eden Water Company, Inc.
9528 Hot Springs Road
Eden, Arizona 85535

RE: EDEN WATER COMPANY, INC. - APPLICATION FOR A RATE INCREASE,
DOCKET NO. W-02068A-16-0211

LETTER OF SUFFICIENCY (Revised)
Dear Mtr. Colvin:

This letter (per section R14-2-103.B.7 of the Arizona Administrative Code) is to inform you
that your application, received on June 29, 2016, has met the sufficiency requirements as outlined in
Arizona Administrative Code R14-2-103. Your utility has been classified as Class D.

The Staff report regarding this application should be docketed on or about October 12,
2016, and a Commission decision should be rendered on or before January 25, 2017, barring any
substantial amendments to the filing or extraordinary events.

The Staff person assigned to your application is Blessing Chukwu. She can be reached at
(602) 542-0840, or toll free at (800) 222-7000, if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,
A
James R. Armstrong

Chief, Revenue Requirements & Audits Section
Utilities Division

JRA:BNC:elr

cc: Docket Control Center (sixteen copies)
Dwight Nodes, Hearing Division
Delbert Smith, Engineering

Consumer Setvices
Legal Division

1200 WEST WASHINGTON STREET; PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007-2927 / 400 WEST CONGRESS STREET; TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1347
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